RESOLUTION TO CONVENE INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 121.22(G)(3) TO CONFERENCE WITH AN ATTORNEY FOR THE PUBLIC BODY CONCERNING DISPUTES INVOLVING THE PUBLIC BODY THAT ARE THE SUBJECT OF PENDING OR IMMINENT COURT ACTION

action	٦.					
Board	Now, therefor Member	•	ion of Board M	ember	, sec	ond by
MEMB		ED BY THE FRA	ANKLIN COUNTY	BOARD C	OF HEALTH,	BOARD

Board concerning disputes that are the subject of pending or imminent court

WHEREAS, the Board of Health needs to confer with an attorney for the

1. That the Board of Health convene into Executive Session in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(3) to conference with an attorney for the public body concerning disputes involving the public body that are the subject of pending and imminent court action.

Resolution 23-118 Page Two June 11, 2023

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health